

Under the Local Government Wales Measure Act 2011 (Section 151) and in accordance with Section 153 of the Act, listed below is the remuneration received by members of Abergele Town Council for the financial year 2018/19

Civic Allowance 2018/19

Determination (12): Community and Town Councils are authorised to provide a Civic Allowance to the Mayor/Chairperson and Deputy Mayor/Chairperson of the Council of an amount each Council deems appropriate to undertake the functions of that office:

Entitlement to Civic Allowance	Role	Amount of:
Cllr Mike Bird	Mayor	£2,500
Cllr Shirley Jones-Roberts	Deputy Mayor	£0

Members Allowances 2018/19

Determination (7): Each Community and Town Council is permitted to make a payment to its members of a maximum amount of £150 per year for costs incurred in respect of telephone usage, information technology, consumables etc. Members may elect to forgo their allowance.

Members of Abergele Town Council under resolution number 705/17 (a)(ii) resolved to accept the contribution of £150 per annum for the year 2018/19.

Member	Allowance Claimed	Amount of Allowance
Cllr Dean Armstrong	Yes	£120
Cllr Mike Bird	Yes	£400
Cllr Mark Bond	Yes	£120
Cllr Pauline Heap-Williams	Yes	£120
Cllr Alan Hunter	Yes	£650
Cllr George Frost	Yes	£120
Cllr Jones-Roberts	Yes	£120
Cllr M Richards	Yes	£120
Cllr Dr Mark Baker	No	£0
Cllr Delyth MacRae	Yes	£120
Cllr C McCoubrey	No	£0
Cllr Malcolm Medlicott	Yes	£120
Cllr Brian C Roberts	Yes	£120
Cllr Sam Rowlands	No	£0
Cllr Richard Waters	Yes	£120
Cllr Andrew Wood	Yes	£120

Councillors' Travel Expenses 2018/19

Date	Name	Amount	Destination	Reason
17/05/2018	Cllr S Jones-Roberts	66.45	Welshpool	NAMWALC Quarterly meeting
21/06/2018	Cllr B C Roberts	£8.10	Rhyl	NAMWALC Executive meeting
15/08/2018	Cllr S Jones-Roberts	27.50	Connah's Quay	NAMWALC AGM
18/10/2018	Cllr D MacRae	35.10	Llangefni	Training
15/11/2018	Cllr S Jones-Roberts	68.20	Welshpool	NAMWALC Quarterly meeting
17/01/2019	Cllr B C Roberts	£7.20	Rhyl	NAMWALC Executive meeting
21/03/2019	Cllr B C Roberts	£8.10	Rhyl	NAMWALC Executive meeting